     Pure International Limited
Concept House
Home Park Estate
Kings Langley
Hertfordshire, WD4 8UD
United Kingdom
Declaration reference No:  Pure Classic C-D6i_2025
Declaration of Conformity
We, Pure International Ltd. of Home Park Road, Kings Langley, Hertfordshire, WD4 8UD, UK;
declare that this DoC is issued under our sole responsibility and that this product:
Product description: CD Player and Internet Radio with DAB/DAB+/FM/BT
Type designation(s):  Classic C-D6i
Trademark:  PURE
Batch / Serial number:     All products carry a serial number providing traceability to the DOM in the first
                                                    six digits, in the format:   X WWYYX, where WW=Week# and YY=Year.
Accessories and components allowing the equipment to operate as intended:
 Software: V1.0
 External: 15Vdc, 2.67A Mains adapter input: 100-240V~, 50/60Hz,1.5A;
                           IR remote control
Is in conformity with the relevant Union harmonization legislation:
Radio Equipment directive:  2014 / 53 / EU
Ecodesign Directive (ErP Regulation) EU 2023/826
RoHS Directive 2011/65/EU
and other Union harmonization legislation where applicable, with reference to the following standards applied:
EƯicient Use of Radio Spectrum ETSI EN 300 328 V2.2.2 (2019)
(NB: LGAI Technological Center) ETSI 303 345-1 V1.1.1 (2019)
 ETSI EN 303 345-3 V1.1.1 (2021)
 ETSI EN 303 345-4 V1.1.1 (2021)
     Pure International Limited
Concept House
Home Park Estate
Kings Langley
Hertfordshire, WD4 8UD
United Kingdom
EMC ETSI EN301 489-1 V2.2.3 (2019)
(NB: LGAI Technological Center) ETSI EN 301 489-17 V3.3.1 (2024)
 EN 55032:2015+A1:2020/+A11:2020
 EN 55035:2017+A11:2020
 EN IEC 61000-3-2:2019+A1:2021
 EN 61000-3-3:2013+A2:2021
Health EN IEC 62311:2020
(NB : LGAI Technological Center) EN50665:2017
 EN 62479:2010
 EN 50663:2017
Safety (NB: LGAI Technological Center) EN IEC 62368-1:2020+A11:2020
Cyber  (NB: KL-Certification GmbH) BS EN 18031-1:2024
Energy usage EN50564:2011 (EU 2023/826)
RoHS EN IEC63000:2018
This has been verified by the Notified Body:
(1) LGAI Technological Center, SA. (APPLUS) certificate number 0370-RED-8776 dated
30/12/2024 performed evaluation article 3.1(a), 3.1(b), and 3.2.
(2) KL-Certification GmbH (2784) certificate number T.2024.12.0003 dated 15.01.2025
performed the evaluation of article 3.3d requirements with Annex III of the directive and
issued the EU-type examination certificate
ERP Data
Standby Power 0.7W
Power Management Standby 0.7W
Power Management Timeout 15 mins
Networked Standby Not supported as non network reactive mode
The product is marked with the CE mark.
Issued in the United Kingdom
3 April 2025
…………………………………….
 Christian Trapl
 CEO
 Pure International Ltd